. "

eetoion Yo, 56140 ORIGINAL

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Investiga- )

tion for the purpose of consid- )

ering and determining minimum )

rates for transportation of any ) Case No. 5432

and all commodities statewide ) Petition for Modification
including, but not limited to ) No. 771

those rates which are provided )

in Minimum Rate Tariff 2 and the)

revisions or reissues thereof. )

THIRD SUPPLEMENTAL OPINION AND ORDER

It has come to the Commission's attention that the
mileage rates for over 150 but not over 160 miles for the transpor-
tation of lumber, lumber products and related articles, as author-
1zed by Decision 85948 ir the above proceeding were inadvertently
omitted.

In the circumstances, the Commission finds that the
necessary correction should be made by the order herein. A public
hearing is not necessary. The Commission concludes that Minimum
Rate Tariff 2 should be amended accordingly and the effective date
of thils order should be the date hereof because the tariff publica-
tion should be corrected as soon as possible.

IT IS ORDERED that:

1. Minimum Rate Tariff 2 (Appendix D to Deeision 31606, as
amended) 1s further amended by incorporating therein, to become
effective July 31, 1976, Twenty-fifth Revised Page 51-CC attached
hereto and by this reference made a part hereof.

2. Common carriers subject to the Public Utilities Act, to
the extent that they are subject also to Decision 31606, as amended,
are hereby required to establish in their tariffs the amendment
necessary to conform with the further adjustment ordered herein.




C. 5432 (Pet. 771) - GM

3. Tariff publications required to be made by common carriers
as a result of this order shall be filed not earlilcr than the cf-
fective date of this order and may be made effective not earlier
than the first day after the effective date of this order on not
less than one day's notice to the Commission and to the public.

4, Common carriers, in establishing and maintaining the
amendment authorized hereinabove, are hereby authorized to depart
from the provisions of Section 461.5 of vhe Publlic Utilltles Code
to the extent necessary to adjust long- and short-haul departures
now maintained under outstanding authorizations; such outstanding
authorizations are hereby modified only to the extent necessary €0
comply with this order; and schedules contalning the amendment
published under this authority shall make reference to the prior
orders authorizing long~ and short-haul departures and to this
order.

5. In 2ll other respects, Decision 31606, as amended, shall
remain in full force and effect.

The effective date of this order i1s the date hgreof.
Dated at San Francisco, California, this /% day of
July, 1976.

>_/4./M¢/m4_, ' - —’C—IV\./
¢ Tommissioner Leonard Ross, being” 7
3 necessarily abscat. didTnet partieipate
Aol - -~ - y =
camissioner Rober .

necessarily absent, 4id not participate
in the disposition of this proceeding.
“Commissioners




TWENTY=FIFTH REVISED PAGE.....51=CC
CANCELS
MININMUM RATE TARIEF 2 TWENTY=FOURTH REVISED PAGE....51=-CC

SECTION 3=-COMMODITY RATES (Continued) ITEM
In Cents Per 100 Pounda

(Rates shewn in this item will not apply to transportation between points
for which rates are provided in Item 710.)

LUMBER, IFOREST PRODUCTS AND RELATED ARTICLES
as described in and subject to the provisions of Item 683,
{Itoma 690 and 691)

RATES

MININUM WEZGHT
LIST A | LIST B LIST C

(1) (2) (3) 1w (@
40,000 50,000 40,000 50,000 40,000 50,000
Pounds Poundns Poundn Pounds Pounds Pounds
() (E) (£) (E) (E) (E)
()8 (4)B A (2)B A (é)n A (4)B A (4)3

3 1054 9 13 9k | 1) 8k { 11k 8k 10 Ty
5 11k 9k ; 15| 10k | 13 9 14 S 12 8k
0 14 1k 17 13 14 pag 17 11k 13| 10K
15 16 12k 1941 1% 16 12 18 14 15k | 11k
20 18 14k | 22%} 17 18 | 14 21 16 17k | 12k

25 19 17 24k 18% | 21 |16 24 18 20 | 15
30 21 244 | 18 27 | 20 23 |17 26 19 22&1( 16
15 235 | 26 | 19 29 ; 2Lk | 24k 18 28 21 24 (17
40 24 | 23 ) 21 3L ] 234 | 26 20 31 22k 25
45 265 | 29% ) 22% | 33 ¢ 25% ) 39 | 2) 32 2k 27

50 33 |24k [ 36 | 27% ] 31 234 | 35 26k 294
60 35 V27w | 40 | 32 33 ) 26k | 37 29% 31
70 Wy eBy Pl 033 1 (ki | 2 (mn
8 3 ) 20% ) 45 ) 36 36 | 28k | 42 a3 35
90 42 32 46 | 37 37 |29k | 45 36 as

100 43 | 3¢ 45 | 39 40 ) a2 48 38 37
110 46 317 52 41 &2 34 49 39 40
120 48 | 28 53 | 42 46 36 52 41 43
130 52 | 40 6 | 45 48 | 18 54 43 46
140 54 | 43 59 1 50 49 |4l 56 47 48

150 56 {47 61 | 52 52 | 43 59 50 49
160 58 | 49 64 { 53 54 | 46 6l 52 52
170 59 | 50 67 | 56 58148 64 53 54

180 61 [s1 [70 {6 159 150 | 66 56 56
190 [ 62 l 53 |74 | 63 |61 |52 | 70 59 58 | %

+

The minimum weight applies to each unit of equipment in which the shipment is
tranaported.

Subject to the provisions of Item 682 (Weighmaster's Cerxtificate).

Does not apply on Poles or Piling as described in Item 685. Gther provisions
applicable.

Rates named in this column are subject to provisions of Item 715,

(Continued in Item 691)

L @go&(B)  Expires with June 39, 1977.
¢ Change

[} Increase ) Decision No. 86140

4 Reduction

EFPFECTIVE

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTIL.TIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFQRNIA,
Correction SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA.




